Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

7) 15160 10154633 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Diagon record the ottocked opinional decorporate on according of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ONTRES RADO SA o	
	elstrasse 45	
	I-2543 Lengnau	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	VITZERLAND VO	
□ yes ☑ no	n L	
☐ yes ☑ no	765 25	
	or 🚟	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no	
☐ Other	9/7/1954	
Execution Date: October 24, 2000; October 24, 2000;	9/ 11/13/	
October 20, 2000 and October 20, 2000, respectively		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
October 24, 2000, October 20, 2000 and October 20, 2000, respectively		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. T	Total number of applications and registration involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)	
John H. Mion, Esquire 7. 7	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. conf	nnection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Deposit Account No.	
O. L	19-4880	
DO NOT WRITE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
original document.		
July II Won	November 15, 2000	
John H. Mion Reg. No. 18,87	79 Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PACES COMPRISING COVER SHEET ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
Do not detach this portion		
·		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Commissioner of Pater		
Washington,		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0431

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,			of
Freiestrasse 57 CH-2540 Grenchen Switzerland	CH-2505 Biel Switzerland	Fernand Vuillaume Pré de la Claverie 11 CH-2900 Porrentruy Switzerland	Eloi Vuillaume Sur la Côte 3 CH-2908 Grandfontaine Switzerland
-	or(s), have invented certain im NG A COVER MADE OF HARI	provements in D MATERIAL ON THE MIDDLI	Ε ΡΔΡΤ ΛΕ Δ WΔΤCH
DEVICE TOR ASSEMBLE	NO A COVER MADE OF MARK	D MATERIAL ON THE MIDDE	- FART OF A WATCH
October 24,2000; Octobe	er 24,2000; 19 ; ar		ica therefor on
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	d October 20,2000, respect	rively	
	Montres Rado SA Bielstrasse 45 CH-2543 Lengnau / Switz	zerland	
assignee), desires to acq	uire the entire right, title, and	zerland interest in the application and	invention, and to
any United States patents	to be obtained therefor;		
Now therefore, for val	uable consideration, receipt v	whereof is hereby acknowledge	ed,
I/We, the above named	ł assignor(s), hereby sell, assiç	gn and transfer to the above nar	ned assignee, its
successors and assigns, the	he entire right, title and interes	st in the application and the inv	ention disclosed
herein for the United Stat	es of America, including the r	right to claim priority under 35	U.S.C. §119, and
/we request the Commissi	oner of Patents to issue any Le	etters Patent granted upon the in	rvention set forth
n the application to the a	assignee, its successors and	assigns; and I/we will execute	without further
consideration all papers de	emed necessary by the assigne	ee in connection with the United S	States application
when called upon to do s	o by the assignee.		
I/We hereby authorize	and request my attorneys St	UGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACF	'EAK & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue	, N.W., Washington, D.C. 2003	7-3202 to insert here in parenthe	eses (Application
number	, filed November 1	15,2000) the filing date	and application
number of said application	n when known.		
Date: 24/10/2	s/ <u>Denis Lüscher</u>		
Date: 24(10) 1000	s/		
Date:	s/		
Date: October 20,	Fernand Vuillaume		
Date: October 20,	2000 Jan/Koren Eloi Vuillaume	7	
Legalization not required	for recording but is prima fac	ie evidence of execution under	r 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0432